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BUSINESS SECTOR 

Carolyn Roby 
Senior Vice President, Community Affairs 
Wells Fargo Community Relations Group 
109 South Seventh Street, Fourth Floor N9312-043 
Minneapolis, MN  55402 
PH: 612/667-8847    
E-mail: Carolyn.H.Roby@wellsfargo.com 
(two-year term, expires 6/30/16) 
Member since 12/7/94 
Minneapolis Workforce Council Chair 
 
Michele Durkin 
Director Talent Acquisition, Human Resources  
Thrivent Financial 
625 4th Avenue South 
Minneapolis, MN  55415 
PH: 612/844-7043   
E-mail: Michele.durkin@thrivent.com 
(two-year term, expires 6/30/16) 
Member since 7/1/14 
 
Laura D. Beeth  
System Director, Talent Acquisition 
System Human Resources 
Fairview Health Services 
2344 Energy Park Drive, Suite 120 
Saint Paul, MN 55108 
PH: 612/672-2278 FAX: 612/672-7401 
E-mail: lbeeth1@fairview.org 
(two-year term, expires 06/30/16) 
Member since 7/1/13 
Youth Council 
 
Steve Gilbertson 
Business Owner 
Electramatic Inc. 
1815 Jefferson Street Northeast 
Minneapolis, MN 55418 
PH: 612/612/781-9588 FAX:612/781-9982 
E-mail: Steve.gilbertson@electramaticinc.com 
(two-year term, expires 6/30/15) 
Member since 7/1/13 
Adult Committee 
 

Tyler Olson 
CEO 
SMCpros (Social Media Consulting, LLC)  
333 Washington Avenue North, Suite 403 
Minneapolis, MN  55401 
PH: 952/232-5172    
E-mail: tolson@smcpros.com 
(two-year term, expires 6/30/15) 
Member since 7/1/11 
Youth Council Chair 
 
Elizabeth Campbell 
Inclusion Coordinator 
Ryan Companies US Inc 
50 South 10th Street 
Minneapolis, MN  55403 
PH: 612/492-4235    FAX: 612/492-3235  
E-mail: elizabeth.campbell@ryancompanies.com 
 (two-year term, expires 6/30/15) 
Member since 7/1/09 
Everybody In  
 
Mary Jane Griebler 
Director, Workforce Strategy & Consulting 
Xcel Energy 
414 Nicollet Mall 
Minneapolis, MN 55401 
PH: 612/337-2378 
E-mail: mary.j. griebler@xcelenergy.com 
(two-year term, expires 6/30/16) 
Member since 7/1/14 
 
Anthony Goze 
Owner/Chief Manager 
MAG Mechanical 
3210 18th Avenue South 
Minneapolis, MN 55407 
PH: 612/655-5339  FAX: 612/677-3615 
E-mail: tgoze@magmechanical.com 
(two-year term, expires 6/30/16) 
Member since 7/1/12 
Adult Committee 

 
 
 
 



 
 

BUSINESS SECTOR CONTINUED 
Christopher Ferguson 
Business Owner 
Bywater Business Solutions and The Bywater 
Companies DBA Dairy Queen 
716 Washington Avenue Southeast 
Minneapolis, MN 55414 
PH: 763/244-1090 FAX: 612/605-3304 
E-mail: chris@bywater.co  
(two-year term, expires 6/30/16) 
Member since 7/1/13 
Dislocated Worker Committee  
 

Dr. Tara Watson 
Chiropractor 
Watson Chiropractic 
2110 West Broadway Avenue North 
Minneapolis, MN  55411 
PH: 612/521-1386 FAX: 612/521-1926 
E-mail: drtara@watsonhealthcare.net 
(two-year term, expires 6/30/15) 
Member since 7/1/13 
Adult Committee 

PUBLIC EMPLOYMENT SERVICE COMMUNITY BASED ORGANIZATION 
Ibrahim Noor (Serving as alternate for 
Terrell Towers) 
Field Operations Area Manager 
MN Department of Employment and  
Economic Development 
777 East Lake Street 
Minneapolis, MN  55407 
PH: 612/821-4411 FAX: 612/821-4014  
E-mail: Ibrahim.Noor@state.mn.us 
 (two-year term expires 6/30/16) 
Member since 7/1/09 
 

Todd Klingel 
President & CEO 
Minneapolis Regional Chamber of Commerce 
81 South 9th Street, Suite 200 
Minneapolis, MN 55402 
PH: 612/370-9155   FAX: 612/370-9195 
E-mail: tklingel@minneapolischamber.org 
(two-year term, expires 6/30/15) 
Member since 7/1/09 
Dislocated Worker Committee 

ORGANIZED LABOR 
Daniel McConnell 
Business Manager 
Minneapolis Building and Construction  
Trades Council 
312 Central Avenue, Suite 292 
Minneapolis, MN 55414 
PH: 612/379-4234 FAX: 612/379-4479 
E-mail: dan@mplsbctc.org 
(two-year term, expires 6/30/15) 
Member since 7/01/09 
Adult Committee 

Douglas Flateau 
Executive Director 
Working Partnerships 
312 Central Avenue, Suite 524 
Minneapolis, MN 55414 
PH: 612/379-8133  FAX: 612/379-1307 
E-mail: doug@workingpartnerships.org 
  (two-year term, expires 6/30/16) 
Member since 9/1/08 
Dislocated Worker Committee 

REHABILITATION 
Robert Reedy 
Director of Vocational Services 
Rise, Inc. 
2003 Central Avenue Northeast 
Minneapolis, MN  55418 
PH: 612/706-2521  FAX: 612/781-1288 
E-mail: rreedy@rise.org 
(one-year term, expires 6/30/15) 
Member since 7/1/14 
Adult Committee  

 

 



 
EDUCATION 

Carlye Peterson 
Manager, Adult Basic Education 
Minneapolis Public Schools 
2225 East Lake Street 
Minneapolis, MN  55407 
PH: 612/668-3802   FAX: 612/668-3895 
E-mail: Carlye.Peterson@mpls.k12.mn.us 
(two-year term, expires 6/30/15) 
Member since 7/01/09 
Adult Committee Chair 

Wendie Palazzo 
Director, Career & Technical Education 
Minneapolis Public Schools, Davis Center 
1250 West Broadway Avenue North 
Minneapolis, MN  55411 
PH: 612/668-0652   FAX: 612/668-0652 
E-mail: Wendie.Palazzo@mpls.k12.mn.us 
(two-year term, expires 6/30/15) 
Member since 7/01/13 
Youth Council 
 

ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT PUBLIC ASSISTANCE AGENCY 
Jim Roth 
Executive Director 
Metropolitan Consortium of Community 
Developers 
3137 Chicago Avenue South 
Minneapolis, MN 55407 
PH: 612/789-7337 Ext 12   FAX: 612/822-1489 
E-mail: Jroth@mccdmn.org 
(two-year term, expires 6/30/16) 
Member since 7/1/12 
Dislocated Worker Committee Chair 

John Mbali 
Program Manager 
Hennepin County Work Supports, Human Services  
330 South 12th Street, Suite 3408 
Minneapolis, MN  55404 
PH: 612/348-8188 
E-mail: John.mbali@co.hennepin.mn.us 
(two-year term, expires 6/30/16) 
Member since 7/1/12 
Adult Committee 

MINNEAPOLIS EMPLOYMENT & TRAINING PROGRAM 
Minneapolis Workforce Council Staff 
 
Deb Bahr-Helgen   612/673-6226 
Deb.Bahr.Helgen@minneapolismn.gov 
 
Felisha Burns   612/673-6237 
Felisha.Burns@minneapolismn.gov 
 
Mark Brinda   612/673-6231 
Mark.Brinda@minneapolismn.gov 
 
Adult Committee Staff 
 
 
 
 

Youth Council Staff 
 
Teresa Harrold   612/673-5119 
Teresa.Harrold@minneapolismn.gov 
 
Dislocated Worker Committee Staff 
 
Catherine Christian   612/673-6230 
Catherine.Christian@minneapolismn.gov 
 
City of Minneapolis Employment & Training Program 
Crown Roller Mill 
105 – 5th Avenue South, Suite 200 
Minneapolis, MN  55401-2593 
PH: 612/673-5298   FAX: 612/673-5299 
http://www.minneapolismn.gov/cped/metp/index.htm 
 

AN EQUAL OPPORTUNITY PROGRAM 
Auxiliary aids and services are available upon request to individuals with disabilities 

TTY 612/673-2157 
 
 
 


